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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

 Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

6. In the last 30 days, the food that I 
bought just didn't last, and I didn't have 
money to get more.

COLLQ7635 Often true 30 14.0 2,756 6.9 7,024 6.9

Sometimes true 50 24.0 9,068 22.8 23,305 23.0

Never true 130 62.0 27,967 70.3 70,958 70.1

  Total 210 100.0 39,792 100.0 101,286 100.0

 

7. In the last 30 days, I couldn't afford to 
eat balanced meals.

COLLQ7636 Often true 24 11.3 3,437 8.6 8,738 8.6

Sometimes true 54 25.6 8,480 21.3 22,295 22.0

Never true 133 63.1 27,835 70.0 70,087 69.3

  Total 210 100.0 39,752 100.0 101,121 100.0

 

8. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the 
size of your meals or skip meals because 
there wasn't enough money for food?

COLLQ7637 Yes 54 25.8 8,049 20.6 21,332 21.3

No 155 74.2 30,975 79.4 78,698 78.7

  Total 209 100.0 39,024 100.0 100,030 100.0

 

9. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the 
size of your meals or skip meals because 
there wasn't enough money for food, how 
often did this happen?

COLLQ7638 Every day 5 2.3 826 2.1 2,151 2.1

More than once a week, but not every day 21 9.8 3,291 8.3 8,339 8.2

About once a week 20 9.3 2,755 6.9 7,301 7.2

Only 1 or 2 days 21 9.9 3,467 8.7 9,211 9.1

I didn't cut the size of my meals or skip 
meals

144 68.6 29,546 74.1 74,362 73.4

  Total 210 100.0 39,885 100.0 101,364 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

 Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

10. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat 
less than you felt you should because 
there wasn't enough money for food?

COLLQ7639 Yes 53 25.3 7,448 18.8 20,088 19.9

No 157 74.7 32,101 81.2 80,691 80.1

  Total 210 100.0 39,550 100.0 100,779 100.0

 

11. In the last 30 days, were you ever 
hungry but didn't eat because there 
wasn't enough money for food?

COLLQ7640 Yes 41 19.7 5,703 14.5 15,373 15.3

No 168 80.3 33,727 85.5 85,014 84.7

  Total 209 100.0 39,430 100.0 100,387 100.0

 

12. In the last 30 days, did your college 
ever help you get food when you could 
not afford to purchase it?

COLLQ7641 Yes 36 17.3 2,676 6.8 7,090 7.0

No, and I needed this kind of help 17 8.3 3,615 9.1 9,716 9.6

No, but I didn't need this kind of help 157 74.5 33,281 84.1 83,879 83.3

  Total 210 100.0 39,572 100.0 100,685 100.0

 

13. In the last 12 months, were you ever 
unable to pay your rent or mortgage 
payment in full?

COLLQ7642 Yes 43 20.4 5,768 14.6 15,835 15.7

No 100 47.5 17,473 44.2 44,837 44.6

I don't have a rent or mortgage payment 67 32.1 16,299 41.2 39,901 39.7

  Total 210 100.0 39,541 100.0 100,573 100.0

 

14. In the last 12 months, were you ever 
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?

COLLQ7643 Yes 38 18.3 6,607 16.7 17,430 17.3

No 102 48.9 18,318 46.3 47,513 47.2

I don't have utility bill(s) 68 32.8 14,625 37.0 35,660 35.4

  Total 208 100.0 39,551 100.0 100,604 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

 Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

15. In the last 12 months, were you ever 
homeless?

COLLQ7644 Yes 9 4.1 727 1.8 1,975 2.0

No 202 95.9 38,823 98.2 98,717 98.0

  Total 210 100.0 39,549 100.0 100,691 100.0

 

16. In the last 12 months, did you ever 
stay in temporary housing (such as a 
shelter, hotel, or motel) because you had 
no other place to stay?

COLLQ7645 Yes 12 5.5 932 2.4 2,644 2.6

No 199 94.5 38,640 97.6 98,045 97.4

  Total 210 100.0 39,573 100.0 100,689 100.0

 

17. In the last 12 months, did you ever 
sleep in an outdoor location or a space 
not meant for human habitation (such as 
a car or vehicle) because you had no 
other place to sleep?

COLLQ7646 Yes 6 3.0 687 1.7 1,916 1.9

No 203 97.0 38,815 98.3 98,616 98.1

  Total 209 100.0 39,502 100.0 100,532 100.0

 

18. In the last 12 months, did you ever 
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or 
couch surf because you had no other 
place to stay?

COLLQ7647 Yes 23 10.8 2,393 6.1 6,435 6.4

No 187 89.2 37,008 93.9 93,967 93.6

  Total 209 100.0 39,401 100.0 100,402 100.0

 

19. In the last 12 months, did your college 
ever help you obtain or maintain secure 
and affordable housing?

COLLQ7648 Yes 11 5.1 1,084 2.7 2,166 2.2

No, and I needed this kind of help 16 7.7 3,922 9.9 9,575 9.5

No, but I didn't need this kind of help 182 87.1 34,553 87.3 88,832 88.3

  Total 209 100.0 39,559 100.0 100,573 100.0

 

20. In the last 12 months, did your college 
ever help you pay your utility bill(s)?

COLLQ7649 Yes 28 13.3 1,223 3.1 3,424 3.4

No, and I needed this kind of help 20 9.5 5,102 12.9 13,055 13.0

No, but I didn't need this kind of help 161 77.1 33,104 84.0 83,719 83.6

  Total 208 100.0 39,428 100.0 100,198 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group
 

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year

ASA College - Florida Campuses NY 2021

ASA College - New York Campuses NY 2021

Aiken Technical College SC 2022

Alamance Community College NC 2022

Alexandria Technical & Community College MN 2022

Ancilla College of Marian University IN 2021

Anoka Technical College MN 2021

Asnuntuck Community College CT 2021

Athens Technical College GA 2022

Baltimore City Community College MD 2022

Bates Technical College WA 2021

Bay College MI 2021

Bermuda College BM 2021

Bismarck State College ND 2021

Blue Mountain Community College OR 2021

Brazosport College TX 2021

BridgeValley Community and Technical College WV 2022

Butler County Community College PA 2021

Cape Cod Community College MA 2022

Capital Community College CT 2021

Carl Albert State College OK 2021

Carteret Community College NC 2022

Casper College WY 2021

Cayuga Community College NY 2022

Cecil College MD 2022

Central Lakes College MN 2022

Central Maine Community College ME 2022

Central Virginia Community College VA 2022

Central Wyoming College WY 2021

Chipola College FL 2022

Clarendon College TX 2021

Clatsop Community College OR 2021

Cleveland Community College NC 2021

Cleveland State Community College TN 2021

Coastal Bend College TX 2021

Corning Community College NY 2022

Danville Area Community College IL 2021

Donnelly College KS 2021

Dyersburg State Community College TN 2021

Eastern Wyoming College WY 2021

Ellsworth Community College IA 2021

Ensign College UT 2021

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College MN 2021

Fulton-Montgomery Community College NY 2022

Great Bay Community College NH 2021

Greenfield Community College MA 2022
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Colleges in the Comparison Group
 

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year

Gulf Coast State College FL 2022

Hawaii Community College HI 2021

Helena College University of Montana MT 2022

Herkimer County Community College NY 2022

Hibbing Community College MN 2021

Holyoke Community College MA 2021

Honolulu Community College HI 2021

Housatonic Community College CT 2021

Howard College TX 2022

Illinois Valley Community College IL 2022

Independence Community College KS 2022

Indian Hills Community College IA 2022

Isothermal Community College NC 2022

Itasca Community College MN 2021

Jackson College MI 2022

Kaskaskia College IL 2022

Kauai Community College HI 2022

Kennebec Valley Community College ME 2022

Klamath Community College OR 2021

Lake Region State College ND 2022

Lamar State College Orange TX 2022

Lamar State College Port Arthur TX 2022

Laramie County Community College WY 2021

Lawson State Community College AL 2022

Louisiana Delta Community College LA 2022

Lower Columbia College WA 2022

Luzerne County Community College PA 2021

Manchester Community College CT 2021

Marshalltown Community College IA 2021

Massachusetts Bay Community College MA 2021

Meridian Community College MS 2022

Mesabi Range College MN 2021

Mid-Plains Community College NE 2021

Mid-State Technical College WI 2022

Middlesex Community College CT 2021

Miles Community College MT 2021

Mississippi Delta Community College MS 2021

Missouri State University-West Plains MO 2021

Mohave Community College AZ 2022

Montana State University Billings MT 2022

Morton College IL 2022

Mountain Empire Community College VA 2021

Mountwest Community and Technical College WV 2022

NHTI Concord's Community College NH 2021

NMSU Alamogordo NM 2021

Nashua Community College NH 2022
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Colleges in the Comparison Group
 

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year

North Arkansas College AR 2022

North Central Missouri College MO 2021

North Iowa Area Community College IA 2021

Northeast Alabama Community College AL 2022

Northeast Mississippi Community College MS 2021

Northern Maine Community College ME 2022

Northland Community and Technical College MN 2022

Northshore Technical Community College LA 2022

Northwest College WY 2021

Northwest State Community College OH 2022

Northwest Technical College MN 2021

Northwestern Connecticut Community College CT 2021

Northwood Technical College WI 2021

Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology OK 2021

Olive - Harvey College IL 2022

Oregon Coast Community College OR 2021

Ozarka College AR 2021

Panola College TX 2022

Paris Junior College TX 2022

Paul D. Camp Community College VA 2021

Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas AR 2022

Porterville College CA 2022

Quinebaug Valley Community College CT 2021

Rainy River Community College MN 2021

Reading Area Community College PA 2021

Redlands Community College OK 2021

Rend Lake College IL 2022

River Parishes Community College LA 2021

Riverland Community College MN 2021

Robeson Community College NC 2022

Roxbury Community College MA 2021

SOWELA Technical Community College LA 2022

SUNY Adirondack NY 2022

Saginaw Chippewa Tribal College MI 2021

Seward County Community College KS 2022

Shawnee Community College IL 2022

South Central College MN 2021

South Florida State College FL 2022

South Piedmont Community College NC 2021

Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College WV 2021

Southwest Virginia Community College VA 2022

Southwestern Community College IA 2021

Spokane Falls Community College WA 2022

Spoon River College IL 2022

St. Cloud Technical and Community College MN 2021

Stanly Community College NC 2021
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Colleges in the Comparison Group
 

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year

State Fair Community College MO 2022

Stone Child College MT 2022

Surry Community College NC 2021

Taft College CA 2021

Texarkana College TX 2021

The College of the Florida Keys FL 2022

Three Rivers Community College CT 2021

Treasure Valley Community College OR 2021

Tunxis Community College CT 2021

UH Maui College HI 2021

Umpqua Community College OR 2021

University of Arkansas Community College at Batesville AR 2022

University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton AR 2022

University of New Mexico, Taos NM 2022

Vance-Granville Community College NC 2021

Vermilion Community College MN 2021

Victoria College TX 2022

Washington County Community College ME 2022

Wayne Community College NC 2021

West Virginia Northern Community College WV 2021

Western Nebraska Community College NE 2021

Western Technical College WI 2021

Western Wyoming Community College WY 2021

White Earth Tribal and Community College MN 2021

White Mountains Community College NH 2021

Wilkes Community College NC 2022

Williamsburg Technical College SC 2021

Windward Community College HI 2021

Wor-Wic Community College MD 2022

York County Community College ME 2022
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